) HORWIN

SKI1T

Ersatzteilkatalog




Motor

Lenker

Bremse
Stolddampfer Vorne
Stolddampfer Hinten
Vorderrad
Hinterrad

Rahmen

Stander
Verkleidungsteile 1
Verkleidungsteile 2
Sitzbank

Controller - Akku

Typenschild - Aufkleber

J HORWIN

Inhaltsverzeichnis

o0 o Ok~ W

11
13
14
16
18
19
20



Motor

Nr.

Beschreibung

Artikel-Nr.

Engine with chock block/Screws

10000-TLA1-EQ00

zJ HORWIN




M6*14 *2pcs

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Handle cover 41110-TLA3-E000
2 Handle top cover 41100-TLA3-E000
3 Handle lower cover 41200-TLA3-E000
4 Instrument/display assembly 16100-TLA1-E000
5 Handle assembly 33100-TLA3-E000
6 Latch segment 33131-TLA3-E000
7 Left switch combination 14210-TLAS3-E00
8 Right switch combination 14220-TLA3-E00
9 Left handgrip 33110-TLA3-E00
10 | Left rear view mirror 51100-TLA3-E000
11 | Right rear view mirror 51200-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN




Bremse

M8°20 “2pcs

®

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Front disc brake assembly 25500-TLA1-E000
2 Rear brake assembly 23100-TLA1-E000
3 Right brake handle lever 23705-TLA3-E000
4 Left brake handle lever 25705-TLA3-E000
5 Rear calliper bracket 23101-TLA1-E000
6 Brake pads front SK1 25105-TLA1-E000
7 Brake pads rear EK/SK 25101-EK3-E00

8 Brake light switch SK-RH 26001-BLS-SKRH
9 Brake light switch SK-LH 26001-BLS-SKLH

i) HORWIN




StoRdampfer Vorne

MB8*45 *4pcs

o
..'-'

HJ"IB *4pcs
Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
1 Front mud fender blue 40000-TLA3-E000
1 Front mud fender lightning blue 40000-TLA3-E000-B8
1 Front mud fender black 40000-TLA3-E001
1 Front mud fender gold 40000-TLA3-E002

i) HORWIN



1 Front mud fender pearl white

40000-TLA3-E003

1 Front mud fender grey

40000-TLA3-E004

2 Steering column

33200-TLA3-E000

3 Steel bowl set

33210-TLA3-E000

Left front suspension

31100-TLA3-E000

Right front suspension

31200-TLA3-E000

o || B

Front side reflector

12610-TLA3-E000

J HORWIN




StoRdampfer Hinten

M10 *4pcs
M10*35 *2pcs

M12'60 2pcs

M6*16 *4pcs
Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
1 Right fork cover plate 46220-TLA3-E000
2 Left fork cover plate 46210-TLA3-E000
3 Rear fork 32100-TLA1-E000
4 Rear shock absorber 32200-TLA3-EQO0

i) HORWIN



Vorderrad

ME&*24 °5
L

Nr. | Beschreibung

Artikel-Nr.

1 Front rim

22101-EK3-E00

Front tyre SK & EK Series

22102-TLA3-E000

Inflating valve

22103-TLA3-E000

Front wheel axle

22200-TLA3-E000

Front wheel bush

24311-TLA3-E000

O ||l bW DN

Brake disc

24100-EK3-E00

7 Front rim bearing including sealing

22101-EK3-E01

i) HORWIN




e,
& o

Tﬂl:a

M8&*24 *Spcs

Hinterrad

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Rear tyre SK series 23102-TLA3-E000
2 Inflating valve 23103-TLA1-E000
3 Brake disc on rear wheel 23351-TLA1-E000

i) HORWIN

10



Rahmen

Bt

0w wE
-

“ %—M6"14 *2pcs

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Frame bottom plate 43300-TLA3-E000
2 Lower cover of front cover 42300-TLA3-E000
3 Saddle lock cable 50400-TLA3-E000
4 Flasher 18600-TLA1-E000
5 Frame assembly 30100-TLA1-E000
6 Controller bracket 3018A-TLA3-E000
7 Main lock 14100-TLA1-E000
8 Converter screw 62206-06016

9 Horn 18300-TLA3-E000
10 | Alarm with 2 keys 18400-TLA1-E000
11 | Converter 4 cables 5V 13300-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN 11



12 | Converter bracket 30160-TLA3-E000
13 | Converter bracket screw 62206-06012

14 | Display bracket 30615-TLA3-E000
15 | Mounting plate of windshield bracket 30145-TLA3-E000
16 | Windshield bracket 52105-TLA3-E000
17 | Left rear pedal 30410-EK3-E00
18 | Right rear pedal 30420-EK3-E00
19 | Rear fender bracket 46130-TLA3-E000
20 | Rear plate bracket 47100-TLA3-E000
21 | Controller 15000-TLA1-E000

J HORWIN

12



M6*16 *2pcs

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Main stand 30200-TLA3-E000
2 Main stand rubber 30201-TLA3-E000
3 Main stand spring 30210-TLA3-E000
4 Side stand 30300-TLA3-E000
5 Side stand step bolt 30320-TLA3-E000
6 Side stand spring 30310-TLA3-E000
7 Side stand switch 14400-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN

13



ME™16 "4pcs —im

Verkleidungsteile 1

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Front windshield 52100-TLA3-E000
2 Front panel 42100-TLA3-E000
3 Front cover blue 42200-TLA3-E000
3 Front cover lightning blue 42200-TLA3-E000-B8
3 Front cover black 42200-TLA3-E001
3 Front cover gold 42200-TLA3-E002
3 Front cover pearl white 42200-TLA3-E003
3 Front cover grey 42200-TLA3-E004
4 Headlight decoration cover 42210-TLA3-E000
5 Inner box 43100-TLA3-E000
6 Inner box connecting plate 43101-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN

14



7 Hook assembly 44300-TLA1-E000
8 Front storage box cover 43102-TLA3-E000
9 Front storage box 43103-TLA3-E000
10 | Fixing base of front storage box 43104-TLAS3-E000
11 | Foot plate 43200-TLA3-E000
12 | Left trim blue 42410-TLA3-E000
12 | Left trim lightning blue 42410-TLA3-E000-B8
12 | Left trim black 42410-TLA3-E001
12 | Left trim gold 42410-TLA3-E002
12 | Left trim pearl white 42410-TLA3-E003
12 | Left trim grey 42410-TLA3-E004
13 | Right trim blue 42420-TLA3-E000
13 | Right trim lightning blue 42420-TLA3-E000-B8
13 [ Right trim black 42420-TLA3-E001
13 [ Right trim gold 42420-TLA3-E002
13 | Right trim pearl white 42420-TLA3-E003
13 | Right trim grey 42420-TLA3-E004
14 | Headlight 12100-TLA3-E00
15 | Front left turn signal light 12210-TLA3-E000
16 | Front right turn signal light 12220-TLA3-E000
17 | USB port 18200-TLA3-E00

J HORWIN

15



Verkleidungsteile 2

r - R
*4mm*12 *2pcs
:
4*12 *Spes

M'zs"apcs

=

4mm*12—=
"6pcs

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Central cover 45100-TLAS3-E000
2 Rear inner fender 46100-TLA3-E000
3 Dead plate of left side cover 45211-TLA3-E000
4 Dead plate of right side cover 45221-TLA3-E000
5 Left side cover blue 45210-TLA3-E000
5 Left side cover lightning blue 45210-TLA3-E000-B8
5 Left side cover black 45210-TLA3-E001
5 Left side cover gold 45210-TLA3-E002
5 Left side cover pearl white 45210-TLA3-E003
5 Left side cover grey 45210-TLA3-E004
6 Right side cover blue 45220-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN

16



Right side cover lightning blue

45220-TLA3-E000-B8

6 Right side cover black 45220-TLA3-E001
6 Right side cover gold 45220-TLA3-E002
6 Right side cover pearl white 45220-TLA3-E003
6 Right side cover grey 45220-TLA3-E004
7 Rear central cover blue 45300-TLA3-E000
7 Rear central cover lightning blue 45300-TLA3-E000-B8
7 Rear central cover black 45300-TLA3-E001
7 Rear central cover gold 45300-TLA3-E002
7 Rear central cover pearl white 45300-TLA3-E003
7 Rear central cover grey 45300-TLA3-E004
8 Rear fender 46101-TLA3-E000
9 Armrest 44200-TLA1-E000
10 | Armrest rubber 44201-TLA3-E000
11 | Storage box 44100-TLAS3-E000
12 | Seat trunk small cover 44102-TLA3-E000
13 | OBD rubber cover 44101-TLAS3-E000
14 | Rear left turn signal light 12410-TLA3-E000
15 | Rear right turn signal light 12420-TLA3-E000
16 | Rear license plate light 12500-TLA3-E000
17 | Tail light 12400-TLA3-E000
18 | Vehicle body charging port 13100-TLA3-E00
19 | Rear reflector 12620-TLA3-E000

17



Sitzbank

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 Saddle assembly 50100-TLA3-E000
2 Left foot plate rubber 43210-TLA3-E000
3 Right foot plate rubber 43220-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN

18



Controller - Akku

Nr. | Beschreibung

Artikel-Nr.

1 Main cable

11100-TLA1-E000

Power supply cable

11200-TLA1-E000

Akku 72V / 36 Ah SK1

600460

AW DN

Charger 8 A SK

13200-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN

19



Typenschild - Aufkleber

1L folding Grocp () G, LIUITED
g e SRER
\O (R RASEKIDGsssssnnnnw | ©
—S{)—ui' 150w Hilg

®

©
HORWIN]

®

SKI

d

Nr. | Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.

1 VIN number plate

54000-TLA1-E000

2 Decal, side cover 86202-TLA1-E000
3 Sticker 86291-TLA3-E000
4 Sticker 86020-TLA3-E000

i) HORWIN

20



